CABINET MEMBER DECISION

Decision:

PROPOSAL TO CREATE A SEN UNIT AT THAMES DITTON INFANT SCHOOL

(i) Details of decision

The Cabinet Member for Children, Families and Lifelong Learning determines the statutory notice published for the proposal thereby bringing into effect the formal commencement of the proposals.

The Cabinet Member for Education and Learning:

Approved the proposal without modification.

(ii) Reasons for decision

The Cabinet Member for Children, Families and Lifelong Learning 's approval and recommendation completed the statutory process in accordance with the DfE guidance "Making significant changes ('Prescribed Alterations') to Maintained Schools."

- (iii) Details of any alternative options considered and rejected None.
- (iv) Details of any consultation and representations received not included in the published report
 None.

Conflicts of Interest and any Dispensations Granted

(Any conflict of interest declared by any other Cabinet Member consulted in relation to the decision to be recorded and any dispensations granted by the Audit and Governance Committee)

None declared.

Decision taken by:

(i) Name: Clare Curran

(ii) Portfolio: Children, Adults, and Lifelong Learning

Date of Decision: 28 January 2025

Date of Publication of Record of Decision: 28 January 2025

<u>Date decision effective</u> (i.e. 5 working days after date of publication of record of decision unless subject to call-in by the Children, Families, Lifelong Learning and Culture Select Committee): 5 February 2025